
G.N. 5587 Housing Authority

It is hereby notified that the following contracts have been executed by the Authority during the 
month of August 2016:—

DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
($)

Soft Landscape Works for Ex-Yuen Long 
Estate
(Contract No. 20150555)

Tarzan Landscape 
Contractors Ltd.

928,088.00
5 Aug 2016

Construction of Public Rental Housing 
Development at Fo Tan (in Sha Tin Areas 
16 and 58D) Phases 1 and 2
(Contract No. 20150597)

Sun Fook Kong 
Construction Ltd.

3,047,000,000.00
10 Aug 2016

Construction of Public Rental Housing 
Development at Shek Kip Mei Estate  
Phases 3, 6 and 7
(Contract No. 20150611)

Shui On Building 
Contractors Ltd.

1,608,000,000.00
16 Aug 2016

Foundation for Subsidised Sale Flats 
Development at Tseung Kwan O Area 65C2, 
Phase 1
(Contract No. 20160130)

Chun Wo Foundations 
Ltd.

140,000,000.00
26 Aug 2016

Term Contract (2016/2019) for the Supply, 
Installation and Maintenance of Refuse 
Handling Systems for Housing Authority 
Buildings (Package A)
(Contract No. 20160039)

Associated Engineers, 
Ltd.

26,434,244.00
16 Aug 2016

Term Contract (2016/2019) for the Supply, 
Installation and Maintenance of Refuse 
Handling Systems for Housing Authority 
Buildings (Package B)
(Contract No. 20160040)

REC Engineering Co. 
Ltd.

31,180,156.00
16 Aug 2016

Electrical Installation for Construction of 
Composite Public Rental Housing and 
Community Hall Development at Sau Ming 
Road
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 20150204)

Pekko Engineers Ltd. 28,380,000.00
29 Aug 2016

Lift Installation for Construction of 
Composite Public Rental Housing and 
Community Hall Development at Sau Ming 
Road
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 20150204)

ThyssenKrupp Elevator 
(HK) Ltd.

10,405,170.00
29 Aug 2016

Building Services Engineering Services for 
the Public Rental Housing Development at 
Chung Nga Road East, Tai Po and the 
Public Rental Housing Development at  
Tai Po Area 9
(Agreement No. CB20150692)

WSP Hong Kong Ltd. 14,894,880.00
23 Aug 2016



ESTATE MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
($)

Redecoration of Lok Wah (North) Estate 
(Contract No. 20159447)

Dao Kee Construction 
Co. Ltd.

12,887,822.00
11 Aug 2016

Lift Modernization for Shek To House in 
Shek Wai Kok Estate (Stage C)
(Contract No. 20169018)

Hitachi Elevator 
Engineering Co. (Hong 
Kong) Ltd.

12,852,075.00
24 Aug 2016

Carpark Management Contract for 
Operation and Management of Carparks 
and Control of Estate Roads in Choi Fook 
Estate and Choi Tak Estate

Wilson Parking (Holdings) 
Ltd.

8,203,212.00
29 Aug 2016

Cleansing Service Contract for Lei Yue Mun 
Estate

Hong Yee Cleaning Co. 8,131,200.00
(for 2 years)
18 Aug 2016

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Choi Hung Estate

Li Hing Environmental 
Services Co. Ltd.

15,171,315.36
(for 2 years)
23 Aug 2016

Extension of Security Service Contract for 
the Provision of Security Services for 
Operations Against Littering, Throwing 
Objects from Heights and Unauthorized 
Dog Keeping in Public Rental Housing 
Estates for Kowloon East (KE) Region and 
Kowloon West and Hong Kong (KWH) 
Region

Nice Property 
Management Ltd.

4,432,339.80
(for 1 year)
11 Jul 2016

Extension of Security Service Contract for 
the Provision of Security Services for 
Operations Against Littering, Throwing 
Objects from Heights and Unauthorized 
Dog Keeping in Public Rental Housing 
Estates for Tai Po, North, Shatin and Sai 
Kung (TNS) Region and Tuen Mun and 
Yuen Long (T&Y) Region 

Onward Security Co. Ltd. 4,529,059.92
(for 1 year)
7 Jul 2016

Extension of Security Service Contract for 
the Provision of Security Services for 
Operations Against Littering, Throwing 
Objects from Heights and Unauthorized 
Dog Keeping in Public Rental Housing 
Estates for Kwai Chung (KC) Region and 
Wong Tai Sin, Tsing Yi, Tsuen Wan and 
Islands (WTI) Region

Tonwell Security Ltd. 4,074,197.40
(for 1 year)
8 Jul 2016

Extension of Security Service Contract for 
Kwai Chung Estate

Nice Property 
Management Ltd.

39,618,508.80
(for 2 years)
9 Aug 2016

Extension of Security Service Contract for 
Wang Cheong Factory Estate and Yip On 
Factory Estate

Creative Property Services 
Consultants Ltd. 

14,992,137.12
(for 2 years)
11 Aug 2016

Extension of Security Service Contract for 
Lei Yue Mun Estate

Nice Property 
Management Ltd.

16,187,064.00
(for 2 years)
5 Aug 2016



Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
($)

Extension of Security Service Contract for 
Yau Oi Estate

Guard City Ltd. 29,577,150.00
(for 2 years)
18 Aug 2016

Extension of Security Service Contract for 
On Ting Estate

Hong Kong Guards Ltd. 17,715,780.00
(for 2 years)
4 Aug 2016

Security Service Contract for Mei Tung 
Estate

Unimax Property 
Consultancy Ltd.

18,723,200.00
(for 6 years)
29 Aug 2016

* For Horticulture, Cleansing and Security Services Contract:—

 ‘ For those who are not on the Housing Authority List of Contractors but are interested in 
undertaking Housing Authority contracts, they are required to apply for admission to the List 
through the Housing Authority website. The registration procedures are available in the website 
at (http://comis.housingauthority.gov.hk/ha/eng/procurement_2.html)’.

30 September 2016


	Structure
	G.N. 5587


